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MEMEBERSHIP OF CANONICAL BODIES 
As of October 22, 2024 

 
Standing Committee 
 

The Rt. Rev. Ketlen A. Solak, Bishop 
Andrew Roman, Chancellor 
Kathy Baird, St. Peter’s, Blairsville (2024) 
The Rev. Dr. Moni McIntyre, St. Stephen’s, McKeesport (2024) 
Florence Atwood, Calvary, East Liberty, President (2025) 
The Rev. Nancy Threadgill, St. Mark’s, Johnstown (2025) 
Wesley Rohrer, St. Andrew’s, Highland Park (2026) 
The Rev. Laura Di Panfilo, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon, Secretary (2026) 
Eileen Sharbaugh, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon (2027) 
The Rev. Bonnie-Marie Yager-Wiggan, Calvary, East Liberty (2027) 

 
 
Board of Trustees 
 

Jim Cassaro, Calvary, East Liberty, Board President 
David M. Payne, Trinity Cathedral, Board Secretary 
 
DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVES: 
1 – David M. Payne, Trinity Cathedral (2026) Board Secretary 
2 – Jim Cassaro, Calvary, East Liberty (2024) Board President 
3 – Eric Linn, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon (2025) 
4 – Sean Murphy, St. Michael’s, Ligonier (2026) 
 
ELECTED BY CONVENTION: 
Jane Burger, Trinity Cathedral, Pittsburgh (2024) 
Gerald Dalton, St. Stephen’s, Wilkinsburg (2024) 
Sheila Stagnitta, St. Andrew’s, Highland Park (2025) 
Thomas Moore, Trinity Cathedral (2026) 
 
APPOINTED BY BISHOP: 
Anelisa Tarrant, St. Brendan’s, Franklin Park (2024) 
Simon Wu, Redeemer, Squirrel Hill (2025) 
Jane Delano, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon (2026) 
 
EX OFFICIO MEMBERS: 
The Rt. Rev. Ketlen A. Solak, Bishop 
Andrew Roman, Chancellor 
Elaine Zevkovich, Diocesan Treasurer & Director of Administration 
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Diocesan Council 
 

Council President: Kathy Baird, St. Peter’s, Blairsville (2024) 
Council Vice President: The Rev. Dr. Moni McIntyre, St. Stephen’s, McKeesport (2024) 
Secretary: Eileen Sharbaugh, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon (2027) 

 
Additional Members of Standing Committee: 
The Rev. Nancy Threadgill, St. Mark’s, Johnstown (2025) 
Florence Atwood, Calvary, East Liberty (2025) 
The Rev. Laura Di Panfilo, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon (2026) 
Wesley Rohrer, St. Andrew’s, Highland Park (2026) 
The Rev. Canon Bonnie-Marie Yager-Wiggan, Trinity Cathedral (2027) 
Eileen Sharbaugh, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon (2027) 

 
District 1: Bruce Quayle, Christ Church, North Hills (2027) 
District 2: Bryan Webb, Redeemer, Squirrel Hill (2026) 
District 3: Constance Davis, Atonement, Carnegie (2025) 
District 4: Louise Mead, St. Mark’s, Johnstown (2024) 
 
Ex Officio Council Members: 
The Rt. Rev. Ketlen A. Solak, Bishop 
Jim Cassaaro, President, Board of Trustees, Calvary, East Liberty 
Andrew Roman, Chancellor, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon 
The Rev. James Shoucair, Secretary of Convention, Christ Church, North Hills 
Ann McStay, ECW President, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon 

 
 
 
Committee on Constitution and Canons 
 

The Rev. Luke Zerra, St. Peter’s, Brentwood (2024) 
Joan Gundersen, Redeemer, Squirrel Hill (2024) 
The Rev. Dn. Carter Hawley, Trinity Cathedral (2025) 
Charles C. Bell, St. Matthew’s, Homestead (2025) 
The Rev. Dr. Julie L. Smith (2026) 
Ian Everhart, Calvary, East Liberty (2026) 
 
Ex Officio Members: 
The Rt. Rev. Ketlen A. Solak, Bishop 
Andrew Roman, Chancellor 
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Cathedral Chapter 
 

The Rev. Darrell J. Johnson, St. Brendan’s, Franklin Park (2024) 
Anthony Turo, St. Brendan’s, Franklin Park (2024) 
The Rev. Kris Opat, St. David’s, Peters Twp. (2025) 
Shahnaz Alam-Denlinger, St. Thomas, Oakmont (2025) 
The Rev. Dr. Luke Zerra, St. Peter’s, Brentwood (2026) 
Shawn Brooks, St. Andrew’s, Highland Park (2026) 
 
Ex Officio Members: 
The Rt. Rev. Ketlen A. Solak, Bishop 
The Very Rev. Aidan Smith, Dean, Trinity Cathedral 

 
Commission on Ministry 
 

The Rt. Rev. Ketlen A. Solak, Bishop 
The Rev. Julie L. Smith, Supply Priest/Chaplain, Chair (2026) 
The Rev. Daniel J. Isadore, St. Thomas, Oakmont (2024) 
John Appeldorn, St. Brendan’s, Franklin Park (2024) 
Frances Dannenberg, Redeemer, Squirrel Hill (2024) 
Patricia B. Dunkis, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon (2025) 
The Rev. William Carpenter, St. Francis, Somerset (2025) 
The Rev. Sara Irwin, St John Lutheran, Carnegie (2025) 
Charles W. Atwood, Calvary, East Liberty (2026) 
The Rev. Charles Fischer, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon 

 
Growth Fund Committee 
 

Donna Aiello, St. Brendan’s, Franklin Park (C, 2024) 
Jim Cassaro, Calvary, East Liberty, Chair (T, 2024) 
Elizabeth Hardie, St. Stephen’s, Wilkinsburg (C, 2026) Co-Chair 
Dana Phillips, St. Thomas, Oakmont, Co-Chair 
Connie Davis, Atonement, Carnegie 
Jane Delano, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon 
(DC=appointed by Diocesan Council, T=appointed by Board of Trustees, C=elected by 
Convention) 
 
Ex Officio Members: 
The Rt. Rev. Ketlen A. Solak, Bishop 
Andrew Roman, Chancellor 
Elaine Zevkovich, Diocesan Treasurer 

 
The Regional Disciplinary Board 
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Clergy Members: 
The Rev. Charles Fischer, III, St. Paul's, Mt. Lebanon (2026) 
 
Lay Member: 
Joseph M. Macklin II, Trinity Cathedral, Pittsburgh (2025) 
 

Deputies to the 81st General Convention of the Episcopal Church 
 
CLERGY DEPUTIES 
The Rev. Canon Bonnie-Marie Yager-Wiggan, Trinity Cathedral, Pittsburgh 
The Rev. Canon Eric McIntosh, St. James, Penn Hills 
The Rev. Jeff Murph, St. Thomas, Oakmont 
The Rev. Brandon Cooper, Christ Church, North Hills 
 
LAY DEPUTIES 
Jon Delano, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon 
Florence Atwood, Calvary, East Liberty 
Steve Stagnitta, St. Andrew’s, Highland Park 
Jamie McMahon, Calvary, East Liberty 
 
CLERGY ALTERNATES 
The Rev. Noah Evans, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon 
The Rev. Kris Opat, St. David’s, Peters Twp. 
The Rev. Charles Fischer, St. Paul’s Mt. Lebanon 
 
LAY ALTERNATES 
Lisa Brown, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon 
Michael Braxton, Calvary, East Liberty 
Joan Gundersen, Redeemer, Squirrel Hill 


